507838106 04/05/2023 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7885245

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW AS	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGN	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
	Name	Name		Execution Date		
SCHLUMBERGER TEC	Y CORPORA	TION		04/05/2023		
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ΔΤΑ					
Name:	CAME	CAMERON INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION				
Street Address:	5599 S	5599 SAN FELIPE STREET				
Internal Address:	16TH F	16TH FL				
City:	HOUS	HOUSTON				
State/Country:	TEXAS	TEXAS				
Postal Code:	77056					
Application Number: 15						
Application Number:158						
Application Number:		15862270				
	DATA	15862270				
CORRESPONDENCE [Fax Number:						
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will b	be sent to	the e-mail ad				
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will k using a fax number, if	be sent to	the e-mail ad ; if that is uns				
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will k</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone:	be sent to	the e-mail ad	uccessful, it will be s			
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email:	be sent to provideo	<i>the e-mail ad</i> ; <i>if that is uns</i> 3322877300 xdumas-scarbe	uccessful, it will be s			
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will &</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	be sent to provideo	<i>the e-mail ad</i> ; <i>if that is uns</i> 3322877300 <dumas-scarbe (RISTINE DUI</dumas-scarbe 	er@slb.com			
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will &</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	be sent to provideo	<i>the e-mail ad</i> <i>; if that is uns</i> 3322877300 cdumas-scarbe(RISTINE DUI)10001 RICHMOROOM 4720	er@slb.com MAS-SCARBER OND AVENUE			
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will &</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	be sent to provideo	<i>the e-mail ad</i> ; <i>if that is uns</i> 3322877300 dumas-scarbe (RISTINE DUI 10001 RICHM	er@slb.com MAS-SCARBER OND AVENUE			
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	be sent to provideo	the e-mail ad ; if that is uns 3322877300 adumas-scarbe RISTINE DUI loog <a a="" href="mailto:loog
<a href=" mailto:loog<=""> <a href="mailto:loog
<a href=" mai<="" td=""><td>er@slb.com MAS-SCARBER OND AVENUE</td><td></td><td></td>	er@slb.com MAS-SCARBER OND AVENUE			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER:	pe sent to provideo	the e-mail ad ; if that is uns 3322877300 dumas-scarbe (RISTINE DUI 10001 RICHMO ROOM 4720 HOUSTON, TE	er@slb.com MAS-SCARBER OND AVENUE EXAS 77042	ent via US		
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	pe sent to provideo	the e-mail ad if that is uns 3322877300 dumas-scarbe (RISTINE DUI 10001 RICHM ROOM 4720 HOUSTON, TE IS17.016 KRISTIN	er@slb.com MAS-SCARBER OND AVENUE EXAS 77042	ent via US		
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N IAME OF SUBMITTER:	pe sent to provideo	the e-mail ad if that is uns 3322877300 dumas-scarbe (RISTINE DUI 10001 RICHM ROOM 4720 HOUSTON, TE IS17.016 KRISTIN	er@slb.com MAS-SCARBER OND AVENUE EXAS 77042 62-US-NP CORP IE DUMAS-SCARBER	ent via US		

source=IS170162USNP_20230405_Signed Corporate_Assignment_STC_to_CIC#page1.tif

CORPORATE ASSIGNMENT

We,

SCHLUMBERGER TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION

<u>Corporation of</u>: United States of America <u>Located at</u>: 300 Schlumberger Drive, Sugar Land, Texas 77478 U.S.A. <u>Assignee for applications in</u>: United States of America

The owner of the following patent application:

Consist	Cose reference Filing Number
United States of America	IS17.0162-US-NP 15/862,270

Hereby conveys, transfers and assigns our entire right, title and interest in the said application including the right for claiming priority to or the benefit of this patent application in the United States of America, and the rights attached to further patent applications which claim priority to or the benefit of the said application for patent in the United States of America to:

CAMERON INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION

<u>Corporation of</u>: Delaware <u>Located at</u>: 5599 San Felipe Street, 16th Fl Houston, Texas 77056

Signed this 5th day of April, 2023.

Males Wra /

Rodney Warfford Attorney-in-Fact Schlumberger Technology Corporation

RECORDED: 04/05/2023